

## Dear Community Partner:

Girls on the Run Greater Houston (GOTRGH) is seeking donations for the *5th Annual Sneaker Soiree*, which will be held on Friday, April 5<sup>th</sup>, 2024 at Hotel Zaza Memorial City. GOTRGH inspires girls to be joyful, healthy, and confident using a fun, experience-based curriculum which creatively integrates running. We envision a world where every girl knows and activates her limitless potential and is free to boldly pursue her dreams. This is why Girls on the Run Greater Houston is raising funds for girls in 3<sup>rd</sup> through 8<sup>th</sup> grade right here in our community.

This unique evening will bring together approximately 250 passionate community and business leaders, dressed in their best gala attire and sneakers, to enjoy fine dining, a fantastic silent and live auction, and other fun auction games. Attendees will be inspired by some of our participating girls, coaches, alums, and parents who will regale the crowd with stories of how this life-changing program has impacted their lives.

GOTRGH is a non-profit organization that teaches social and emotional learning as well as inspires girls to be joyful, healthy and confident through an after school running curriculum. The *Sneaker Soiree* is our signature annual fundraising event with the purpose of raising funds and community awareness so that GOTRGH can continue providing its valuable programming to girls across Harris, Fort Bend and Montgomery Counties. This includes providing funding for roughly 65% of our girls who are on a scholarship to participate in the program.

The success of our Sneaker Soiree depends on partners in our community like you. We are seeking sponsorships and auction items for our 2024 *Sneaker Soiree*. All of your generous donations will help us raise additional funds to expand our programs to reach more girls in more schools throughout Houston and the surrounding communities. All donors will be listed in our *Sneaker Soiree* program material.

Thank you for your thoughtful consideration. If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact us. For more information on GOTRGH *Sneaker Soiree* please check out our website at: <a href="http://www.gotrgreaterhouston.org/sneaker-soiree">http://www.gotrgreaterhouston.org/sneaker-soiree</a>.

Gratefully,

Alex Nance Development Manager (703) 309-0741 <u>alex@gotrgreaterhouston.org</u>

## **SNEAKER SOIREE DONATION FORM**



Company	greater houston
Contact	
Address	
Telephone	
Email	
I am excited to con	tribute the following item(s) for the 2023 GOTRGH 5th Annual Sneaker Soiree:
Name of Item:	Item Value:
Description of Iter	n:
Delivery Options:	I will mail or deliver my item to GOTRGH at the following address:  14811 St. Mary's Lane Suite 275, Houston, TX 77079 I need my item to be picked up by a GOTRGH volunteer; one of our
	GOTRGH volunteers will coordinate with you to arrange pickup of your donation.
**Donation Items n material.	nust be received by March 1, 2024 to be included in event promotional
Interested in learn	ing about more ways to support Girls on the Run Greater Houston?
YES, please send m	e additional information on:
( ) Sponsor ( ) Starting	ing a table or tickets for the <i>5th Annual Sneaker Soiree</i> ing the Spring or Fall GOTRGH Celebratory 5K a GOTR program at my daughter's school er opportunities

As a nonprofit organization, Girls on the Run Greater Houston depends on the generosity of community partners like you to continue providing its valuable programming. Thank you for your support! Tax ID: 41-2142328